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BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XXXX—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
505 Wit Blitz .......................2014 b.f.............. Flatter ............................Vowel

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XLI—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
510 Blame the Law ..............2014 b.f.............. Blame ............................Letter of the Law

BUCK POND FARM (DOUGLAS S. ARNOLD), AGENT—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
482 Slam Chowder ...............2012 b.m. .......... Grand Slam ...................Kid Soup

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT L—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
465 Motown Rhythm ..........2013 b.g. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Speightful Lady

DENALI STUD
(CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT I—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
459 Liberty Kitten................2013 ch.f. ........... Kitten’s Joy .....................Lone Tigress

DENALI STUD
(CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT II—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
489 Sweet Ella ......................2013 dkb/b.f. ..... Scat Daddy ....................Sweet Monarch

DENALI STUD
(CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT III—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
407 Asscher ..........................2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Harlan’s Holiday ............African Jade
408 Bel Canto ......................2014 b.f.............. Awesome Again .............Le Marais
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DENALI STUD
(CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT IV—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
416 Chick Chaser ................2013 dkb/b.f. ..... Elusive Quality ..............Tiz to Dream
454 Jersey Chaser .................2013 ch.f. ........... Drosselmeyer .................Rough Water
463 Majestic Angel ...............2013 b.f.............. Majestic Warrior ............R Charlie’s Angel
481 Skyluck .........................2012 b.m. .......... Lookin At Lucky ............Citi Pearl
483 Sneaky Fair ....................2013 b.f.............. Elusive Quality ..............Ydillique (IRE)
488 Super Humor ................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Super Saver ....................Heavenly Humor
504 Wind N Waves ..............2013 ch.f. ........... Stormy Atlantic .............Destination

DENALI STUD
(CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT V—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
442 Heartwood ....................2014 gr/ro.c. ...... Tapit ..............................Maple Forest

DENALI STUD
(CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT VI—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
406 Aquaphobia ...................2013 b.c. ............ Giant’s Causeway ...........Pussycat Doll
436 Futile .............................2013 b.g. ............ Broken Vow ...................Stormy Kiss (ARG)
466 Musical America ............2014 b.c. ............ Malibu Moon ................Pussycat Doll
469 On a Toot ......................2014 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................A Bit of Humor

ELITE SALES, AGENT—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
403 Adorable Miss ...............2014 b.f.............. Kitten’s Joy .....................Money Huntress
405 Aquamarine ...................2014 ch.c. .......... Gemologist ....................April True
411 Bronson ........................2014 gr/ro.c. ...... Medaglia d’Oro .............Cambiocorsa
437 Game Time Decision.....2013 dkb/b.f. ..... Put It Back .....................Royal Taat (NZ)
440 Happy Mesa ..................2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Sky Mesa .......................Happy Choice
451 Insta Erma .....................2013 b.f.............. Pioneerof the Nile ..........Enchanted Woods
453 Jazzy Times ....................2013 dkb/b.c. ..... Discreetly Mine .............Jazzy Melissa
455 Kathy’s Song ..................2014 b.f.............. Candy Ride (ARG) ........Strawberry Sense
457 King Kranz ....................2013 dkb/b.c. ..... Munnings ......................Queen Congie
458 Lady Alexandra .............2014 b.f.............. More Than Ready ..........Lophorina (GB)
467 My Miss Tapit ...............2014 ch.f. ........... Tapit ..............................Sindy With an S
468 My Sweet Stella .............2014 b.f.............. Eskendereya ...................Megalicious
477 Rum Go ........................2014 gr/ro.f. ....... Mizzen Mast ..................Pina Colada
480 Siem Riep ......................2014 ch.c. .......... Tapit ..............................Amansara
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FOUNDATIONS FARM, AGENT—Barn 10

Horses of Racing Age
507 Go Noni Go ..................2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Get Stormy ....................Lady Larkspur

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
413 Carissimo ......................2014 gr/ro.c. ...... Unbridled’s Song ...........Graeme Six
417 Class Won .....................2014 b.c. ............ Caleb’s Posse ..................Numero d’Oro
432 Expectations ..................2013 ch.g. .......... Speightstown .................Flawless
448 Hy Brasil .......................2014 dkb/b.c. ..... Malibu Moon ................Contentious
484 Somethingelse ...............2013 ch.f. ........... Leroidesanimaux (BRZ) .Gamecents

GAINESWAY, AGENT—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
427 Ekati’s Gem ...................2014 ch.g. .......... Tale of Ekati ..................Emerald Gal
450 Inheritthewind ..............2014 gr/ro.c. ...... Tapit ..............................Charming Legacy (IRE)
495 Totality ..........................2014 gr/ro.c. ...... Tapit ..............................Jackpot Joanie
496 Total Tap .......................2014 dkb/b.c. ..... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Easy Tap

GREENFIELD FARM (B. D. GIBBS FARM LLC), AGENT—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
508 La Piba ..........................2013 b.f.............. Lookin At Lucky ............Perfect Solution

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT I—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
473 Pure Michigan ...............2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Temple City ...................Ladysaren’tlemons
485 Sparty Boy .....................2014 b.g. ............ Archarcharch .................Silky Finish

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT II—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
461 Lori’s Store ....................2010 gr/ro.m. ..... El Prado (IRE) ...............Big Promise

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT III—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
493 Tin Drum .....................2014 ch.c. .......... Super Saver ....................Danzig Point
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HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT IV—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
512 Bust Another .................2013 b.g. ............ Bustin Stones .................I Drink Alone

HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
501 War Ride .......................2012 gr/ro.h. ...... Unbridled’s Song ...........Irish Smoke
503 Whiskey Ticket .............2012 dkb/b.h. .... Ghostzapper ..................Honey Grove

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
487 Stetson Gold .................2014 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Channel of Gold
509 Rock Sapphire (KOR) ...2014 b.f.............. Rock Hard Ten ..............Guide

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
490 Tell Me More ................2014 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Wild Summer
492 Time to Flirt .................2014 b.f.............. Flatter ............................Love Cove
502 Waves of Blue ................2014 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Cayuga’s Waters

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT I—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
420 Commandeering ...........2014 b.c. ............ Bodemeister ...................Juliette Ava
421 D’Ambrosio ..................2014 ch.c. .......... Tapit ..............................Christine Daae
429 Eleutheros .....................2014 b.c. ............ Elusive Quality ..............Hailey d’Oro
506 Wolf Strike ....................2014 b.c. ............ Smart Strike ...................Silver Wolf

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT II—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
402 Zulu ..............................2013 b.c. ............ Bernardini .....................Temporada
449 Inca Chief .....................2014 dkb/b.c. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Five Star Dream

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT III—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
452 Insurgent .......................2014 b.r.............. Bernardini .....................Dream Rush
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JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT V—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
435 Finnegan (IRE) .............2013 ch.c. .......... Unbridled’s Song ...........Untouched Talent

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
430 Enchanting Embrace .....2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Include ..........................Exotic
445 Higher Factor ................2014 gr/ro.c. ...... The Factor .....................Zenith

MILL IRON SALES, AGENT—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
424 Divorce .........................2015 ch.f. ........... Power Broker .................Nechez Dawn
447 Humor ..........................2012 ch.g. .......... Distorted Humor ...........Film Maker
464 Mamasita ......................2015 gr/ro.f. ....... Denman (AUS) .............Princess Patricia
476 Royalist .........................2010 b.g. ............ Poteen ............................Palace Royale (IRE)

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
412 Bronze Age ....................2014 ch.g. .......... Mineshaft ......................Gasp
414 Celsius...........................2014 gr/ro.f. ....... Unbridled’s Song ...........Nebraska
428 Electro ...........................2014 dkb/b.g. ..... Ghostzapper ..................Sacre Coeur
434 Fielder ...........................2014 b.g. ............ Sidney’s Candy ..............Karakorum Fugitive
475 Red Kite ........................2014 b.g. ............ Harlan’s Holiday ............Boom Town Girl

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
404 Aes Sedai .......................2014 b.f.............. Giant’s Causeway ...........Ashley’s Clan

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
513 War Union ....................2014 dkb/b.c. ..... Union Rags ....................Miss Patsy

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
426 Egyptian ........................2013 dkb/b.g. ..... Eskendereya ...................Street Talk
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ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
511 French Oak ...................2014 b.f.............. Arch...............................Palooza

STONY POINT, AGENT—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
418 Clever Triad ...................2014 dkb/b.g. ..... Maclean’s Music .............Smart Triad

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 12
FOR ALASTAR THOROUGHBRED COMPANY LLC

Horses of Racing Age
438 Gotham News ...............2010 ch.r. ........... Awesome Again .............Teammate

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 12
FOR SMITTEN FARM
ESTATE OF WILLIAM M. BACKER REVOCABLE TRUST

Horses of Racing Age
446 Holiday Hopes ..............2014 b.f.............. Harlan’s Holiday ............Art Show
470 Paper Moon ..................2013 gr/ro.f. ....... Henrythenavigator .........Art Student

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT I—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
410 Bitumen ........................2014 dkb/b.c. ..... Mineshaft ......................Kobla Cat
415 Chariot ..........................2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Temple City ...................Incredible Cat

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT II—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
423 Distinta .........................2012 ch.m. ......... Summer Bird .................Miss Kitty

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
460 Litigator ........................2015 b.g. ............ Graydar .........................Softly Lit
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TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IV—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
479 She’s Incredible ..............2013 ch.f. ........... High Cotton ..................Undistorted

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT V—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
456 Keepingitquiet ...............2014 b.c. ............ Medaglia d’Oro .............Quiet Down
462 Made You Look .............2014 dkb/b.c. ..... More Than Ready ..........Night and Day

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VI—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
422 Desierto ........................2014 dkb/b.c. ..... Flatter ............................Gelato
425 Dreamrider....................2014 b.g. ............ Candy Ride (ARG) ........Mantekilla
439 Graceful Heart ..............2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Bodemeister ...................Heart of Grace
471 Pleasant Empire .............2014 b.c. ............ Bodemeister ...................Pleasant Chimes
472 Polar City ......................2014 b.g. ............ Into Mischief .................Miss Frigid City
474 Quiet Beauty .................2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Not a Peep
486 Stay Awesome ................2014 dkb/b.c. ..... Stay Thirsty ...................Tyne
494 Tizzarunner ...................2013 dkb/b.g. ..... Tizway ...........................Piano Bar
497 True Force .....................2014 b.g. ............ Bodemeister ...................Truly Quiet
498 Unbridled River ............2014 gr/ro.g. ...... Unbridled’s Song ...........River Brat

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VII—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
478 Seventh Tee ...................2014 b.f.............. To Honor and Serve ......Tee Off

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VIII—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
491 The Patski .....................2014 b.f.............. Super Saver ....................Broadway Hennessey

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IX—Barn 12

Horses of Racing Age
499 Uniontown ....................2014 b.c. ............ Union Rags ....................Brush of Fortune

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 11

Horses of Racing Age
441 Hawk ............................2013 dkb/b.g. ..... Fusaichi Pegasus .............Flask
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WINSTAR RACING, AGENT—Barn 9

Horses of Racing Age
401 Your Way.......................2014 b.c. ............ Harlan’s Holiday ............My Way
409 Benefactor .....................2014 dkb/b.c. ..... More Than Ready ..........Villa d’Este
419 Closing Bell ...................2012 dkb/b.h. .... Tapit ..............................Rehear
431 Equator .........................2014 b.g. ............ Bodemeister ...................Surging Storm
433 Expedition.....................2014 dkb/b.g. ..... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Flashy Got Even
443 Hedge Fund ..................2014 ch.c. .......... Super Saver ....................Rosy Humor
444 High Above ...................2014 dkb/b.c. ..... Pioneerof the Nile ..........True Blessing
500 Upper Room .................2014 dkb/b.c. ..... Harlan’s Holiday ............For Royalty
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Arch: 511.
Archarcharch: 485.
Awesome Again: 408, 438.

Bernardini: 402, 452.
Blame: 510.
Bodemeister: 420, 431, 439, 471, 497.
Broken Vow: 436.
Bustin Stones: 512.

Caleb’s Posse: 417.
Candy Ride (ARG): 425, 455, 496.

Denman (AUS): 464.
Discreetly Mine: 453.
Distorted Humor: 447.
Drosselmeyer: 454.

El Prado (IRE): 461.
Elusive Quality: 416, 429, 483.
Eskendereya: 426, 468.

Flatter: 422, 492, 505.
Fusaichi Pegasus: 441.

Gemologist: 405.
Get Stormy: 507.
Ghostzapper: 428, 503.
Giant’s Causeway: 404, 406.
Grand Slam: 482.
Graydar: 460.

Harlan’s Holiday: 401, 407, 446, 475, 
500.

Henrythenavigator: 470.
High Cotton: 479.

Include: 430.
Into Mischief: 469, 472.

Kitten’s Joy: 403, 459.

Leroidesanimaux (BRZ): 484.
Lookin At Lucky: 481, 508.

Maclean’s Music: 418.
Majestic Warrior: 463.
Malibu Moon: 448, 466.
Medaglia d’Oro: 411, 456.
Mineshaft: 410, 412.
Mizzen Mast: 477.
More Than Ready: 409, 458, 462.
Munnings: 457.

Pioneerof the Nile: 433, 444, 451, 474.
Poteen: 476.
Power Broker: 424.
Put It Back: 437.

Quality Road: 490, 502.

Rock Hard Ten: 509.

Scat Daddy: 489.
Sidney’s Candy: 434.
Sky Mesa: 440.
Smart Strike: 506.
Speightstown: 432.
Stay Thirsty: 486.
Stormy Atlantic: 504.
Summer Bird: 423.
Super Saver: 443, 488, 491, 493.

Tale of Ekati: 427.
Tapit: 419, 421, 442, 450, 467, 480, 495.
Temple City: 415, 473.
The Factor: 445.
Tizway: 494.
To Honor and Serve: 478.

Unbridled’s Song: 413, 414, 435, 498, 
501.

Uncle Mo: 449, 465, 487.
Union Rags: 499, 513.
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A Bit of Humor ................................ 469
African Jade ...................................... 407
Amansara ......................................... 480
April True ......................................... 405
Art Show .......................................... 446
Art Student ...................................... 470
Ashley’s Clan .................................... 404

Big Promise ...................................... 461
Boom Town Girl .............................. 475
Broadway Hennessey ........................ 491
Brush of Fortune .............................. 499

Cambiocorsa .................................... 411
Cayuga’s Waters ................................ 502
Channel of Gold .............................. 487
Charming Legacy (IRE) ................... 450
Christine Daae ................................. 421
Citi Pearl .......................................... 481
Contentious ..................................... 448

Danzig Point .................................... 493
Destination ...................................... 504
Dream Rush ..................................... 452

Easy Tap ........................................... 496
Emerald Gal ..................................... 427
Enchanted Woods ............................ 451
Exotic ............................................... 430

Film Maker ...................................... 447
Five Star Dream ............................... 449
Flashy Got Even ............................... 433
Flask ................................................. 441
Flawless ............................................ 432
For Royalty....................................... 500

Gamecents ....................................... 484
Gasp ................................................. 412
Gelato .............................................. 422
Graeme Six ....................................... 413
Guide ............................................... 509

Hailey d’Oro .................................... 429
Happy Choice .................................. 440
Heart of Grace ................................. 439
Heavenly Humor ............................. 488
Honey Grove .................................... 503

I Drink Alone ................................... 512
Incredible Cat .................................. 415
Irish Smoke ...................................... 501

Jackpot Joanie .................................. 495
Jazzy Melissa ..................................... 453
Juliette Ava ....................................... 420

Karakorum Fugitive ......................... 434
Kid Soup .......................................... 482
Kobla Cat ......................................... 410

Lady Larkspur .................................. 507
Ladysaren’tlemons ............................ 473
Le Marais ......................................... 408
Letter of the Law .............................. 510
Lone Tigress ..................................... 459
Lophorina (GB) ............................... 458
Love Cove ........................................ 492

Mantekilla ........................................ 425
Maple Forest .................................... 442
Megalicious ...................................... 468
Miss Frigid City ............................... 472
Miss Kitty ........................................ 423
Miss Patsy ........................................ 513
Money Huntress ............................... 403
My Way ........................................... 401

Nebraska .......................................... 414
Nechez Dawn ................................... 424
Night and Day ................................. 462
Not a Peep ........................................ 474
Numero d’Oro ................................. 417

Palace Royale (IRE) .......................... 476
Palooza ............................................. 511
Perfect Solution ................................ 508
Piano Bar ......................................... 494
Pina Colada ...................................... 477
Pleasant Chimes ............................... 471
Princess Patricia ................................ 464
Pussycat Doll ............................ 406, 466

Queen Congie .................................. 457
Quiet Down ..................................... 456

R Charlie’s Angel .............................. 463
Rehear .............................................. 419
River Brat ......................................... 498
Rosy Humor .................................... 443
Rough Water .................................... 454
Royal Taat (NZ) ............................... 437

Sacre Coeur ...................................... 428
Silky Finish ...................................... 485
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Silver Wolf ....................................... 506
Sindy With an S ............................... 467
Smart Triad ...................................... 418
Softly Lit .......................................... 460
Speightful Lady ................................ 465
Stormy Kiss (ARG) .......................... 436
Strawberry Sense .............................. 455
Street Talk ........................................ 426
Surging Storm .................................. 431
Sweet Monarch................................. 489

Teammate ........................................ 438
Tee Off ............................................. 478
Temporada ....................................... 402
Tiz to Dream .................................... 416

True Blessing .................................... 444
Truly Quiet ...................................... 497
Tyne ................................................. 486

Undistorted ...................................... 479
Untouched Talent ............................. 435

Villa d’Este ....................................... 409
Vowel ............................................... 505

Wild Summer ................................... 490

Ydillique (IRE) ................................. 483

Zenith .............................................. 445
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Adorable Miss: 403.
Aes Sedai: 404.
Aquamarine: 405.
Aquaphobia: 406.
Asscher: 407.

Bel Canto: 408.
Benefactor: 409.
Bitumen: 410.
Blame the Law: 510.
Bronson: 411.
Bronze Age: 412.
Bust Another: 512.

Carissimo: 413.
Celsius: 414.
Chariot: 415.
Chick Chaser: 416.
Class Won: 417.
Clever Triad: 418.
Closing Bell: 419.
Commandeering: 420.

D’Ambrosio: 421.
Desierto: 422.
Distinta: 423.
Divorce: 424.
Dreamrider: 425.

Egyptian: 426.
Ekati’s Gem: 427.
Electro: 428.
Eleutheros: 429.
Enchanting Embrace: 430.
Equator: 431.
Expectations: 432.
Expedition: 433.

Fielder: 434.
Finnegan (IRE): 435.
French Oak: 511.
Futile: 436.

Game Time Decision: 437.
Go Noni Go: 507.
Gotham News: 438.
Graceful Heart: 439.

Happy Mesa: 440.
Hawk: 441.
Heartwood: 442.
Hedge Fund: 443.

High Above: 444.
Higher Factor: 445.
Holiday Hopes: 446.
Humor: 447.
Hy Brasil: 448.

Inca Chief: 449.
Inheritthewind: 450.
Insta Erma: 451.
Insurgent: 452.

Jazzy Times: 453.
Jersey Chaser: 454.

Kathy’s Song: 455.
Keepingitquiet: 456.
King Kranz: 457.

Lady Alexandra: 458.
La Piba: 508.
Liberty Kitten: 459.
Litigator: 460.
Lori’s Store: 461.

Made You Look: 462.
Majestic Angel: 463.
Mamasita: 464.
Motown Rhythm: 465.
Musical America: 466.
My Miss Tapit: 467.
My Sweet Stella: 468.

On a Toot: 469.

Paper Moon: 470.
Pleasant Empire: 471.
Polar City: 472.
Pure Michigan: 473.

Quiet Beauty: 474.

Red Kite: 475.
Rock Sapphire (KOR): 509.
Royalist: 476.
Rum Go: 477.

Seventh Tee: 478.
She’s Incredible: 479.
Siem Riep: 480.
Skyluck: 481.
Slam Chowder: 482.
Sneaky Fair: 483.
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Somethingelse: 484.
Sparty Boy: 485.
Stay Awesome: 486.
Stetson Gold: 487.
Super Humor: 488.
Sweet Ella: 489.

Tell Me More: 490.
The Patski: 491.
Time to Flirt: 492.
Tin Drum: 493.
Tizzarunner: 494.
Totality: 495.
Total Tap: 496.
True Force: 497.

Unbridled River: 498.
Uniontown: 499.
Upper Room: 500.

War Ride: 501.
War Union: 513.
Waves of Blue: 502.
Whiskey Ticket: 503.
Wind N Waves: 504.
Wit Blitz: 505.
Wolf Strike: 506.

Your Way: 401.

Zulu: 402.
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Alphabet Soup: Mare, 482.
A.P. Indy: Filly, 455. Gelding, 485. Ridg-

ling, 438.
Aptitude: Filly, 464.
Avenue of Flags: Colt, 411.
Awesome Again: Colt, 486.

Bernardini: Filly, 487.
Bernstein: Gelding, 436.
Broad Brush: Colt, 499.
Broken Vow: Fillies, 440, 467.

Carson City: Geldings, 472, 494.
Chester House: Colt, 513.
Citidancer: Mare, 481.
Congaree: Gelding, 498.
Coronado’s Quest: Horse, 419.

Dance Brightly: Colt, 422.
Danehill: Colt, 450.
Distorted Humor: Colt, 443. Fillies, 469, 

479. Mare, 488.
Dynaformer: Filly, 505. Gelding, 447.

El Prado (IRE): Filly, 470.
Exploit: Filly, 439.

Faltaat: Filly, 437.
Forestry: Colt, 442.

Giant’s Causeway: Colts, 421, 448, 495.
Gilded Time: Horse, 503. Gelding, 427.
Graeme Hall: Colt, 413.
Grand Slam: Colt, 453.

Hennessy: Fillies, 491, 511. Gelding, 412.
Henny Hughes: Colt, 457.

Indian Charlie: Fillies, 424, 463.
Intidab: Gelding, 512.

King’s Best: Filly, 458.

Langfuhr: Filly, 502.
Latent Heat: Gelding, 460.
Lemon Drop Kid: Filly, 473. Gelding, 

425.

Maria’s Mon: Filly, 484. Gelding, 441.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colts, 417, 420, 429.
Mineshaft: Filly, 403.
Mr. Greeley: Gelding, 432.

Not For Love: Colt, 500. Filly, 492.

Out of Place: Filly, 446.

Perfect Soul (IRE): Filly, 507.
Perugino: Gelding, 476.
Pleasant Tap: Colt, 471.
Point Given: Colt, 493.
Pulpit: Filly, 509.

Quiet American: Colt, 456.

Rahy: Mare, 461.
Real Quiet: Colts, 406, 466. Gelding, 

497.
Roy: Colt, 445.

Sadler’s Wells: Filly, 483.
Saint Ballado: Gelding, 428.
Seattle Slew: Fillies, 404, 504.
Seeking the Gold: Fillies, 407, 508.
Silver Deputy: Colt, 506.
Smarten: Gelding, 418.
Smoke Glacken: Horse, 501.
Songandaprayer: Filly, 468.
Speightstown: Filly, 477. Gelding, 465.
Stephen Got Even: Gelding, 433.
Storm Cat: Colt, 435. Filly, 415. Mare, 

423.
Storm Creek: Gelding, 431.
Stormin Fever: Filly, 454.
Stormy Atlantic: Filly, 510.
Street Cry (IRE): Filly, 414. Gelding, 426.
Street Sense: Colt, 409.
Successful Appeal: Filly, 474.
Summer Squall: Colt, 402.

Tale of the Cat: Colts, 410, 444. Filly, 
459.

Tapit: Colt, 496.
Ten Most Wanted: Gelding, 434.
Thunder Gulch: Filly, 478.
Tiznow: Filly, 416.
Two Punch: Colt, 449.

Unbridled: Gelding, 475.
Unbridled’s Song: Colts, 401, 462. Fillies, 

408, 490.

Vindication: Filly, 430.
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War Chant: Colt, 480.
Wavering Monarch: Filly, 489.
Wild Rush: Ridgling, 452.

Woodman: Filly, 451.

Yes It’s True: Colt, 405.
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 9 DARBY DAN FARM ..................................................465 G UNCLE MO
 9 GAINESWAY ..............................................................427 G TALE OF EKATI
 9 GAINESWAY ..............................................................450 C TAPIT
 9 GAINESWAY ..............................................................495 C TAPIT
 9 GAINESWAY ..............................................................496 C CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 9 GREENFIELD FARM  ...............................................508 F LOOKIN AT LUCKY
 9 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................487 F UNCLE MO
 9 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................509 F ROCK HARD TEN
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................402 C BERNARDINI
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................420 C BODEMEISTER
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................421 C TAPIT
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................429 C ELUSIVE QUALITY
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................435 C UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................449 C UNCLE MO
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................452 R BERNARDINI
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................506 C SMART STRIKE
 9 LANE’S END ..............................................................430 F INCLUDE
 9 LANE’S END ..............................................................445 C THE FACTOR
 9 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................404 F GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 9 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................513 C UNION RAGS
 9 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................426 G ESKENDEREYA
 9 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................511 F ARCH
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................401 C HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................409 C MORE THAN READY
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................419 H TAPIT
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................431 G BODEMEISTER
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................433 G PIONEEROF THE NILE
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................443 C SUPER SAVER
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................444 C PIONEEROF THE NILE
 9 WINSTAR RACING...................................................500 C HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 10 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................505 F FLATTER
 10 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................510 F BLAME
 10 BUCK POND FARM  ................................................482 M GRAND SLAM
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................406 C GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................407 F HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................408 F AWESOME AGAIN
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................416 F ELUSIVE QUALITY
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................436 G BROKEN VOW
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................442 C TAPIT
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................454 F DROSSELMEYER
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................459 F KITTEN’S JOY
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................463 F MAJESTIC WARRIOR
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................466 C MALIBU MOON
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................469 F INTO MISCHIEF
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................481 M LOOKIN AT LUCKY
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................483 F ELUSIVE QUALITY
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................488 M SUPER SAVER
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................489 F SCAT DADDY
 10 DENALI STUD  .........................................................504 F STORMY ATLANTIC
 10 ELITE SALES ..............................................................403 F KITTEN’S JOY
 10 ELITE SALES ..............................................................405 C GEMOLOGIST
 10 ELITE SALES ..............................................................411 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 10 ELITE SALES ..............................................................437 F PUT IT BACK
 10 ELITE SALES ..............................................................440 F SKY MESA
 10 ELITE SALES ..............................................................451 F PIONEEROF THE NILE
 10 ELITE SALES ..............................................................453 C DISCREETLY MINE
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 10 ELITE SALES ..............................................................455 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 10 ELITE SALES ..............................................................457 C MUNNINGS
 10 ELITE SALES ..............................................................458 F MORE THAN READY
 10 ELITE SALES ..............................................................467 F TAPIT
 10 ELITE SALES ..............................................................468 F ESKENDEREYA
 10 ELITE SALES ..............................................................477 F MIZZEN MAST
 10 ELITE SALES ..............................................................480 C TAPIT
 10 FOUNDATIONS FARM ............................................507 F GET STORMY
 11 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................413 C UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 11 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................417 C CALEB’S POSSE
 11 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................432 G SPEIGHTSTOWN
 11 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................448 C MALIBU MOON
 11 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................484 F LEROIDESANIMAUX (BRZ)
 11 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................461 M EL PRADO (IRE)
 11 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................473 F TEMPLE CITY
 11 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................485 G ARCHARCHARCH
 11 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................493 C SUPER SAVER
 11 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................512 G BUSTIN STONES
 11 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................501 H UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 11 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................503 H GHOSTZAPPER
 11 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................490 F QUALITY ROAD
 11 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................492 F FLATTER
 11 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................502 F QUALITY ROAD
 11 MILL IRON SALES ....................................................424 F POWER BROKER
 11 MILL IRON SALES ....................................................447 G DISTORTED HUMOR
 11 MILL IRON SALES ....................................................464 F DENMAN (AUS)
 11 MILL IRON SALES ....................................................476 G POTEEN
 11 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................412 G MINESHAFT
 11 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................414 F UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 11 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................428 G GHOSTZAPPER
 11 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................434 G SIDNEY’S CANDY
 11 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................475 G HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 11 STONY POINT ..........................................................418 G MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 11 WARRENDALE SALES ..............................................441 G FUSAICHI PEGASUS
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................410 C MINESHAFT
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................415 F TEMPLE CITY
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................422 C FLATTER
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................423 M SUMMER BIRD
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................425 G CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................438 R AWESOME AGAIN
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................439 F BODEMEISTER
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................446 F HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................456 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................460 G GRAYDAR
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................462 C MORE THAN READY
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................470 F HENRYTHENAVIGATOR
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................471 C BODEMEISTER
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................472 G INTO MISCHIEF
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................474 F PIONEEROF THE NILE
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................478 F TO HONOR AND SERVE
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................479 F HIGH COTTON
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................486 C STAY THIRSTY
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................491 F SUPER SAVER
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................494 G TIZWAY
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................497 G BODEMEISTER
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................498 G UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 12 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................499 C UNION RAGS
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CALIFORNIA 476
 
FLORIDA 405 439 461 479 484
 
ILLINOIS 437
 
IOWA 444
 
IRELAND 435
 
KENTUCKY 401 402 403 404 406 407 408
 409 410 411 412 413 414 415
 416 417 418 419 420 421 423
 424 426 427 428 429 431 432
 436 438 440 441 442 443 445
 447 448 449 451 452 453 454
 455 456 457 458 459 462 463
 464 465 466 467 468 469 472
 473 475 477 478 480 481 483
 485 486 487 489 490 492 493
 495 496 497 499 500 501 502
 503 504 505 506 507 508 510
 511 513
 
KOREA 509
 
MARYLAND 471 494
 
NEW YORK 450 474 482 491 512
 
OKLAHOMA 430
 
ONTARIO 422 433 488
 
PENNSYLVANIA 434 460 498
 
VIRGINIA 446 470
 
WEST VIRGINIA 425
 


